program with an approved academic 
accommodation plan who enroll in 18+ 
units 

$10,500 per award year $10,500 per award year 

Students in a disabled student program 
who enroll in 18+ units** 

$2,596 per award year $2,596 per award year 

Citation: 88931. 

(A) One thousand two hundred ninety-eight dollars ($1,298) per semester, or quarterly equivalent, for eligible 

students who enroll in 12, 13, or 14 units per semester, or the quarterly equivalent number of units. 

(B) Four thousand dollars ($4,000) per semester, or quarterly equivalent, for eligible students who enroll in 15

[...]

*(2) Notwithstanding paragraph (1), commencing with the 2023-24 academic year, the students meeting the 

applicant criteria pursuant to subdivision (b) who are current or former foster youth, as defined in paragraph 

(2) of subdivision (e) of Section 69433.6, shall be eligible for a grant amount of five thousand two hundred fifty 

dollars ($5,250) per semester, or quarterly equivalent, if they enroll in 12 or more units per semester, or the 

quarterly equivalent number of units. 

**(3) Notwithstanding paragraph (1), commencing with the 2025–26 academic year, the students meeting 
the applicant criteria pursuant to subdivision (b) who enroll in nine or more units per semester, or the quarterly

[...]

equivalent number of units, and are considered full time as part of a disabled student programs and services 
Academic Accommodation Plan, as described in Section 56022 of Title 5 of the California Code of Regulations, 
shall be eligible for a grant amount of one thousand two hundred ninety-eight dollars ($1,298) per semester, or 
the quarterly equivalent. 

https://law.justia.com/codes/california/code-edc/title-3/division-7/part-54-82/section-88931/

Payment: 

1. If a student is attending 12+ units per semester term (or 9+ for eligible DSPS students), they